Community Christmas Sleigh
% ROUTQ De'l'ails - 2023 Frodsham & Helsby

Rotary

Day Date Area Route Summary
Sat 25-Nov Frodsham Christmas Festival Parade
Sun 26-Nov Frodsham Ship St, Waterside, Hawthorn Rd, Salt Works (17.00 start)
Carriage Dr, Orchard Cl, Howey Ln, Howey Rise, Netherton Dr, Hillfield,
Mon 27-Nov Frodsham Church Rd, Fieldway (17.30 start)
Primrose Ln, Latham Av, Meliden Gr, Linden Dr, Hillview Av, Rydal Gr (17.30
Tue 28-Nov Helsby start)
Lower Robin Hood Ln, Freshmeadow Ln, Queens Dr, Kings Dr, Mountain View,
Wed 29-Nov Helsby Parkfield Dr (17.30 start)
Bradley Ln, Lansdowne, Springbourne, Royleen Dr, Bracken Way, Overton Dr,
Thu 30-Nov Frodsham
Top Rd, Hazlehurst Rd, Newlands CI (17.30 start)
. Townfield Ln, Doric Av, Fairways, Clover Av, Pollard Av, Bickerton Av, Wood
Fri 01-Dec Frodsham side Av, Rosewood, Greenside (17.30 start)
Sat 02-Dec Frodsham Sainsbury’s Supermarket (10.00 - 16.00)
Sat 02-Dec Helsby Ho Ho Helsby
Sun 03-Dec Ellesmere Port Sainsburys Cheshire Oaks (10.30—16.30)
Marsh Ln, Fountain Ln, Park Ln, Queensway, Kingsway, Princeway, Sandfield,
Sun 03-Dec Frodsham London Rd, Churchfield, Red Ln, Ashlands (17.00 start)
M 04-D Helsb Irondish Cl, School Cl, Woodhouse Cl, Sadler Cl, Plovers In, Bates Ln,
on -bec elsdy Landscape Dene, Foxhill Grove, Old Chester Road, Portland PI, Hale View Rd
(17.30 start)
Vicarage Ln, Smithy Ln, Bank House Ln, Hallastone Rd, Rake Ln, Station Av,
Tue 05-Dec Helsby Crescent Dr, Sandringham Av (17.30 start)
School Ln, Bellemonte Rd, Hillside Rd, Arran Dr (17.30 start)
Wed 06-Dec Frodsham
Thu 07-Dec Frodsham Keswick Dr, Coniston, Grasmere, Ennerdale, Silverdale, Buttermere,
Borrowdale (17.30 start)
. The Paddock, Alvanley Rd,
Fri 08-Dec Helsby / Alvanley Arden Lea (17.30 start)
Sat 09-Dec Frodsham Morrisons Supermarket (10.00 — 16.00)
Sat 09-Dec Frodsham Ashton Dr, Clifton Crescent, Riversdale, St Hilda’s, Heyes Crescent (17.00
start)
Sun 10-Dec Helsby Tesco Supermarket (10.00 - 16.00)
Sun 10-Dec Kingsley The Hurst, Top Rd, Hunters Hill, Beech View, Westbrook Rd (16.30 start)
Quayside, Francis Rd, Volunteer St, Weaver Rd/Cres, Coronation Dr (17.30
Mon 11-Dec Frodsham start)
Tue 12-Dec Frodsham Fluin Ln, Lime Av, The Willows, Beech Av, Langdale Way, Penrith, Thirlmere
(17.30 start)
Robin Hood Ln, The Rock, Sandy Ln, Swireford Rd, Rockfield Dr, Britannia
Wed 13-D Helsb ’ ! ! ! !
€ ec eisby Gardens, Crossland Terr (17.30 start)
Callender Wy, Cable Dr, Barlow Dr, Dixon Dr, Parker Dr, Croft Rd, Ormiston
Thu 14-Dec Helsby Mews, Telegraph Wy, Faraday Cl, Callender Gdns, Crosland Dr, Neston Cl
(17.30start)
Fri 15-Dec Sutton Weaver Station Rd, Beech Rd, Cedar Ave, Maple Ave (17.30 start)
Sat 16-Dec Helsby Tesco Supermarket (10.00 - 16.00)
Dunham on the Rake Ln, Talbot Rd, Village Rd (17.30 start)
Sat 16-Dec Hill
Sun 17-Dec Frodsham Morrisons Supermarket (10.00 — 16.00)

See our Facebook Page for any changes / updates and photos of the sleigh out in the community.
To see exactly where Santa is on a route text smslink123456 to 07867 036 778 and Santa's helpers will
send you a google map link showing his exact location whilst on a routel

Web: www.fhrotary.org.uk

Facebook: @FrodshamHelsbyRotary



